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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1810
ANSWERED ON 17/03/2025


SWACHH BHARAT ABHIYAN


1810.        MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


Will the Minister for HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the numbers of towns in the country where scientific management of urban solid waste has been ensured completely under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan; and

(b) the numbers of domestic, community and public toilets constructed from 2014 to 2020, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)


(a) : Swachh Bharat Mission – Urban (SBM-U) is being implemented uniformly in urban areas of all States/UTs to attain 100% scientific processing of municipal solid waste by promoting source segregation of waste, capacity building initiatives, IEC and behavioural change campaigns and creating necessary infrastructure for filling gaps in waste processing capacities. As reported by States/UTs on Swachhatam portal, 3120 ULBs out of 4889 ULBs has achieved scientific management of urban solid waste to varying extent.

(b) : As reported by States/UTs, under SBM-U, 61,60,812 unit of Individual Household Latrines (IHHLs), 3,46,000 seat of Community Toilets, 2,47,338 seats of Public Toilets has been constructed during 2014 to 2020.
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